

Katie Hobbs Governor



Bob BroscheidExecutive Director



Notice Of Possible Quorum On Wednesday, August 16, 2023

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the general public of a possible quorum of the Arizona State Parks Board ("Board"). The Board may attend a tour of Lake Havasu State Park on Wednesday, August 16, 2023 from 8:00am to 5:00pm. Lake Havasu State Park, 699 London Bridge Road, Lake Havasu City, Arizona, 86403. This tour is for informational purposes only, and no legal action will be taken.

Posted at: Arizona State Parks & Trails

1110 W Washington St., Suite #100

Phoenix, AZ 85007

And at: https://azstateparks.com/arizona-state-parks-board/

Bob Broscheid, Executive Director